

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33080/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in ITA No.1559/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T., PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TASGAON TALUKA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KAR.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.

Mr. C.V.S. Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the respondent, though served.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is allowed with no order as to costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

